AP

COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 07300981

T, BROWN CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOT THE YEAR END
31 JULY 2012

HUTANARED

A25 11/02/2013 #1

>
<
=]
=
o
=

SNK ASSOCIATES
Accountants
Broadway House
Broadway
Cardrff
CF24 1PU




T, éROWN CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
31 JULY 2012

FIXED ASSETS

Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS

Debtors 1,471

Cash at bank and in hand 148,606
150,077

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within one year 92,908

NET CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due after more than
one year

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capatal
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The director 1s satisfied that the company s entitled to exemption from the prowvisions of the
Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of
section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the

Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

(1) ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of

the Act, and

(1) prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the
company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year 1n
accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the

27,877

57,169
85,046

1,100
83,946

1
83,945

83,946

5,366

61,359

61,359
41,571

19,788
25,154

2,150
23,004

[T

23,003
23,004

requirements of the Act relaung to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small

companies under Part 15 of the Compamies Act 2006,

These abbreviated accounts were approved and signed by the director and authorised for 1ssue on

,;ﬁﬂ“”é[ﬂmuu? 20f3

Director

The notes on pages 5 to 6 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

-4-

Company Registration Number (7300981




