COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 07300981

T, BROWN CONSULTING LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOT THE YEAR END 31 JULY 2012

A25



11/02/2013

#41

SNK ASSOCIATES

Accountants
Broadway House
Broadway
Cardiff
CF24 1PU

781HE

T, BROWN CONSULTING LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31 JULY 2012

FIXED ASSETS Tangible assets		27,877	5,366
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors Cash at bank and in hand	1,471 148,606		61,359
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within one year	150,077 92,908		61,359 41,571
NET CURRENT ASSETS		57,169	19,788
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		85,046	25,154
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due after more than			
one year		1,100	2,150
		83,946	23,004
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called-up equity share capital		1	1
Profit and loss account		83,945	23,003
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		83,946	23,004

The director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act

The director acknowledges his responsibility for

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act, and
- (11) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

These abbreviated accounts were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 2.5th family 2013

Mr T Brown

Director

Company Registration Number 07300981

The notes on pages 5 to 6 form part of these abbreviated accounts.